Case Number: 3202007/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Dr O Bakre

Respondent: Queen Mary University of London

Heard at: London East

On: 27 to 29 August 2019

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Miss R Thomas, counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim that he was discriminated against by reason of race fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge M Warren

29 August 2019